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Sfari Morarka: May I put one more question, Sir?

Mr. Speaker: Yes.
ShH Moratka: Is it a fact that the data collected by the National Sample Survey in their second round differed from those collected in their first round ior the very same item?

Sbri B. R. Bhagat: The data coUected by the National Sample Survey in their second round have been pub lished and of subsequent rounds is still beinR processed. Although there was no specific request from the Na tional Income Committee for utilisa tion of the data collected in the first round by that Committee, in the subsequent rounds that point of view has been taken into considera tion and hence a difl:erent design and methodology has been used for the collection of data.
Em ployees o f Income -ta x Department ,

U.P.
*2012. Shri Rup Narain: Will the

Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officers, inspec tors and other employees in the In come-tax Department at present in U.P.;

(b) the number of Scheduled Caste employees among them;

(c) whether Income-tax inspectors have recently been recruited by the Income-tax Commissioner. Lucknow:
and

(d) if so, the number recruited and the method of selection?

The Deputy Minister of Finance (Sbri M. C. Shah); (a) Out of the 975 employees at present in the In come-tax Departmient in Uttar Pra desh. there are 92 officers, 48 Inspec tors and 513 clerks. The balance con stitutes Class IV staff.

(b) The number of scheduled castes employees excluding Class IV stafT is I Officer, 5 Inspectors and 18 Clerks.
Information aibout Class IV staff is being collected and wiU be laid on the table of the House.

(c) Yes, Sir.
(d) The number of Inspectors rec ruited recently is six of whom 5 be long to the Scheduled Castes. Selec tion was made by an ad hoc Com mittee consisting of the Commissioner of Income-tax, Lucknow and two Assisltant Commisslioners of Income-*
tax, from among candidates who—

(i) in the case of vacancies re served for members of the Sche duled Castes and scheduled tribes, responded to an adver tisement in the local paper or were recommended either by cer tain recognised Institutions re presenting Ithe Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes or by the Regional Director of Rewttle-ment and Employment, Lucknow;
and

(ii) in the case of unreserved vacancies, were sponsored by the £mpl03mient Exchange.
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Sbri M. C. Shah: I have not follow

ed the question.
Mr. Speaker: Out of the five peo ple selected—the hon. Member will correct me if I misinterpret him—
there is some information with him which says that three are likely to be reverted. Have I understood him correctly?

Sfari M. C. Shah: Out of the six vacancies five people from the Sche duled Caste have already .been accep ted,

Mr. Speaker: Will the hon. Mem ber repeat his question.
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Shri M. C. Shah: No, Sir.
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Shri M. C. Shah: As I said, from the applicants who responded to an advertisement in the local paper and some who were recommended either by certain recognised institutions re presenting the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes, or by the Regional Director of Resettlement and Employ ment, this ad hoc Committee select ed these five candidates.
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Shri M. C. Shah:
last lineT

What was the

Mr. Speaker: Why is the number ol inspectors so much less?

Shri M. C. Shah; That I have al ready given. The number was less for the last few years and, therefore, in order to make up the required quota this time, out of the six vacan cies, nve Inspectors were taken. The number was l«ss and, therefore, 16
2/3 per cent, of the vacancies allowed for direct recruits is reserved for members of the Scheduled Castes and 5 per cent, of the vacancies for members of Scheduled Tribes. As th a t proportion w a s n o t there , t h is time out of six vacancies, five were taken.

Shri Velayudhan: In answer to part (d), may I know, out of this number how many are gazetted posts
f o r Scheduled Castes?

Shri M. C. Shah: These are posts of inspectors and they are not gazet ted officers.

Income - t a x Appellate Tribunal

*2013. Shri K. C. Sodhia: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) the total number ol Benches of the Income-tax Appellate Tribunal working at present and which of them are not permanent bodies;

(b) the total number of cases decid ed .by them during 1953-54;

(c) the average time taken for a case; and

(d) which are the authorities against whom appeals are taken?

The IMttnister of Law and Minority Affairs (Shri Biswas): (a) The Inicome-tax Appellate Tribunal con sists of eight Benches, two at Bom bay, two at Madras and one each at Calcutta, Delhi, Allahabad and Patna respectively. Six Benches are on a permanent footing and the remain- ̂
ing two, viz., the Patna Bench and the additional Madras Bench are

temporary.

(b) The total number of cases decid ed by all these Benches during 1953
54 was 10,162.

(cj) Precise inllarmation is not available. I understand that due to heavy work the Bombay Benches noi^
malAy disipose of appeals withiin 10 or 12 months of Institution and the time taken in other places is normal ly less.

(d) Appeals are taken to the Tri bunal against the orders of the Com missioners of Income-tax, the Appel late Assistant Commissioners of In come-tax and the Excess Profit Tax
Officers.

Sbri K. C. Sodbia: Of how many Members does each tribunal consist?

Shri Biswas: Each Bench of two Members

consists

